

County Council of Beaufort County Caucus

Chairman JOSEPH F. PASSIMENT, JR.

Vice Chairman D. PAUL SOMMERVILLE

Council Members

LOGAN CUNNINGHAM GERALD DAWSON BRIAN E. FLEWELLING YORK GLOVER, SR. CHRIS HERVOCHON ALICE G. HOWARD MARK LAWSON LAWRENCE P. MCELYNN STU RODMAN

Interim County Administrator

ERIC GREENWAY

Clerk to Council SARAH W. BROCK

Administration Building

Beaufort County Government Robert Smalls Complex 100 Ribaut Road

Contact

Post Office Drawer 1228 Beaufort, South Carolina 29901-1228 (843) 255-2180 www.beaufortcountysc.gov

County Council Caucus Meeting Minutes

Monday, March 8, 2021 at 5:00 PM

This meeting was held in a hybrid setting.

1. CALL TO ORDER

Committee Chairman Passiment called the meeting to order at 5:00 PM.

PRESENT

Chairman Joseph F. Passiment Vice Chairman D. Paul Sommerville Council Member Gerald Dawson Council Member Logan Cunningham Council Member Brian Flewelling Council Member York Glover Council Member York Glover Council Member Stu Rodman Council Member Chris Hervochon Council Member Alice Howard Council Member Mark Lawson Council Member Lawrence McElynn

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Council Member Rodman led the Pledge of Allegiance

3. FOIA

Committee Chairman Passiment noted that the Public Notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act.

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Motion: <u>It was moved by Council Member Glover, Seconded by Council</u> <u>Member Howard to approve the agenda. The motion was approved without</u> <u>objection.</u>

5. AGENDA REVIEW

Council Member Cunningham stated he planned to amend the council agenda to include an action item for the removal of the emergency mask mandate. To listen to the discussion regarding this item please click on the link below. https://beaufortcountysc.new.swagit.com/videos/114118

6. NEW BUSINESS

Council Member Sommerville reviewed Boards and Commissions liaison responsibilities and the excel sheet that was distributed regarding it. To listen to the discussion regarding new business click on the link below. <u>https://beaufortcountysc.new.swagit.com/videos/114118</u>

7. CITIZENS COMMENTS

There were no citizen comments.

8. ADJOURNMENT

The meeting adjourned at 5:26PM

COUNTY COUNCIL OF BEAUFORT COUNTY

ВҮ:_____

Joseph Passiment, Chairman

ATTEST:

Sarah W. Brock, Clerk to Council Ratified: